ordinance no. 22

AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING THE HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED TERRITORY
TO THE CITY OF ADDISON, DALLAS COUNTY, TEXAS, AND EXTENDING
THE BOUNDARY LIMITS OF SAID CITY SO AS TO INCLUDE SAID
HEREINAFTER DESCRIBED PROPERTY WITHIN SAID CITY LIMITS,
AND GRANTING TO ALL THE INHABITANTS AND OWNERS OF SAID
PROPERTY ALL OF THE RIGHTS AND PRIVILEGES OF OTHER CITIZENS
AND BINDING SAID INHABITANTS BY ALL THE ACTS, ORDINANCES,
RESOLUTIONS AND REGULATIONS OF SAID CITY.

WHEREAS, a petition requesting that the hereinafter described territory be annexed to the City of Addison, Texas, has been signed by the majority of the inhabitants of such described territory who are qualified to vote for members of the State Legislature; and,

WHEREAS, said land is adjoining the City of Addison and said petition was presented to the Mayor and City Council of the City of Addison requesting the annexation of said territory to said City; and,

WHEREAS, the members of the City Council of the City of Addison have approved the petition requesting the annexation of said territory; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ADDISON, TEXAS:

SECTION 1: That the following described property, to-wit:

BEGINNING at the most Northern Northwest corner of the Corporate Limits of Addison, Texas, in the W. Lamar Survey, Abstract No. 792, Dallas County, Texas;

THENCE North 2640 feet; thence East parallel to 2640 feet north of the present North corporate limits of Addison, Texas, to a point 10,560 feet west of the centerline of Old State Highway No. 289.

THENCE South parallel to and 10,560 feet west of the centerline of Old State Highway No. 289 to a point in the North corporate limit line of Dallas, Texas, in the Collin-Dallas County Line.

THENCE West with the said North corporate limits of the City of Dallas, Texas, to a Northwest corner in the corporate limits of Dallas, Texas.

THENCE South with the West corporate limits of the City of Dallas, Texas, to the North corporate limits of Addison, Texas, if extended.

THENCE West to the Northeast corner of the Town of Addison, Texas, continuing West with the North corporate limits of Addison, Texas, to the place of beginning.

be, and the same is hereby annexed to the City of Addison, Dallas County, Texas, and that the boundary limits of the City of Addison be and the same are hereby extended to include the above described territory within the city limits of the City of Addison, Texas, and the same shall hereafter be included within the territorial limits of said City, and the inhabitants thereof shall hereafter be entitled to all rights and privileges of other citizens of the City of Addison, and they shall be bound by the acts, ordinances, resolutions and regulations of said City.

SECTION 2: That this ordinance shall take effect from and after its passage as the law in such cases provides.

ADOPTED by an affirmative vote of all the members of the City Council this 27 day of June, 1958.

APPROVED:

MW Morris

ENROLLED;

CITY SECRETARY

APPROVED AS TO FORM: